
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6380
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
LONG QUEUES AT TOLL PLAZAS
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding long queues at toll plazas;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State and toll plaza-wise; and

(c) the action taken or being taken by the Government to ensure seamless movement of traffic at toll plazas?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of Delhi-Gurgaon stretch is Annexed.

(c) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has decided to implement electronic toll collection on NH in India by 2014.
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